

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16256-16257/2009

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 06/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. P. Katakai, Adv.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents and they have appeared. They may file their counter affidavit if any by 17-11-09. List the matter on that date.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar