

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16256-16257/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in LPA No. 45/2007 & LPA No. 1529/2006 & SCA No. 16200/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Premal R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master