

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8510-8511 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Garima Prasad,adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Anantharaman,adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mrs.Hemantika Wahi,adv.
Ms.Suveni Banerjee,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the appellant submits that
statement of case is being filed in the course of the
day. Serve copy on the respondent. Respondent shall
file statement of case within 35 days after the date of
service of the statement of case by the appellant.
List the matter on 8.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar