

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8510-8511 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajabin Pradhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case. Copy of the statement of case has been served on the counsel for the respondents. Respondents have not filed statement of case even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar