

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8510-8511 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, PLACING ADDL.
FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant as well as respondent
Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 has already come on record.

It is pertinent to note that in this matter, the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers vide order dt.27.7.2012 has directed respondent no.2 to file
statement of case within four weeks' time. Obviously till date there is no
compliance of this direction as well as breach of the mandate contemplated
under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966. No steps taken on
behalf of respondent No.2 nor anybody present on his behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj