

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8510-8511 of 2009

VISHNU PRASAD THAKAR

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) Nos. 16256-57 of 2009 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted."

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List for hearing on 05.01.2017 as per roster."

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate is representing respondent No. 1 and Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate is representing respondent Nos. 3 to 6. Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate is representing respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6 have filed statement of case.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR