

tITEM NO.57

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8510-8511/2009

VISHNUPRASAD K. THAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and placing addl. facts and documents on record and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for leave to withdraw these civil appeals.

The prayer is allowed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8510-8511 OF 2009

VISHNUPRASAD K. THAKAR Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for leave to withdraw these civil appeals.

The prayer is allowed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.

(AMITAVA ROY)

New Delhi,

January 05, 2017